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review and discuss the feedback recejved
> curriculum prescribed for the M.gd 4"
*b - unanimously resolved that the course cur,

' d modification for the academic growth and
eadbare discussions, the BOS unanimously resol

Bk
from the faculty about t
Semester, Session 2015-17, tf
riculum needs immediate r
excellence of the students. After
ved:

Course Title

Resolution

M.Ed-410 Educational
Administration and

Management

M.Ed-411 Guidance and

Counselling

BOS has proposed minor changes in all the units and 14 e |
recommended that the Title of Unit I11 to be renamed i
as “Communication in Educational
Administration and Management” instead of
“Communication”

Since all the five units are without their title/s. as
such. the BOS proposed the following titles:
¢ Unit-l Guidance and its Types
e Unit-1l Organization of Guidance Services
Unit: Counselling
e Unit-lV Techniques, Theories and Areas of
Counselling
* Unit-V Theories of career Development
BOS also proposed changes, alterations and

M.Ed-412 Information and
Communication

Technology

modifications in Unit LILITLIV and V. g

BOS has proposed the course to be renamed as

“Information and Communication Technologies

(ICTs)” instead of  “Information and

Communication Technology™. BOS also proposed

the Titles of all the five Units as:

e Unit-1 ICTs in Education

e Unit-1l e-Learning and e-Content :

s Unit: Organization of Data and Multimedia
Approach in Education :

o  Unit-1V Emerging Trends in ICTs

o Unmit-V  Computer Assisted Learning
Resource Centers of ICTs

BOS further proposed major changes in al

Units

Isseration

-

BOS has proposed inclusion of th
components to be realized during the
dissertation work in terms of the




different components of the dissert:

In order to draft the syllabi for the M.Ed course for the academic sessior
onwards, the BOS formulated the following comprehensive Course Curr
keeping in view its relevance and latest trends in the subject for the larger acc
Iinterests of the students.
Course Curriculum for M.Ed 1" Semester (2017, 2018 & 2019)
Course Code Course Title Resolution
M.Ed-110 Philosophical BOS has proposed continuation of Unit | & {
Perspectives of Education | modifications, improvements and alterations in Unit
11, 111, IV and V.
M.Ed-111 Psychology of Learning | BOS has proposed the course to be rena
and Development “Psychological Perspectives of Educatil
of Psychology of Learning and Developmen
also  proposed continuation of Unit 1
modifications, improvements and alterations in |
I1, I11, IV and V.
M.Ed-112 Historical and Political BOS has proposed the course to be
Perspectives of Education | “Development of Education Syste
instead of Historical and Politic T
Education. BOS also proposed cont
I & Unit Il and replacement of last
three units.
M.Ed-113 Methodology of BOS has proposed minor changes in all
; Educational Research units. Fil
| MLEd-150 Self Development BOS has proposed a few ¢l
) g content i

(Communication &

| Expository Writing)

l
I

Computer Fundamentals




-
i
;

|
|

| D —

‘ M.Ed-315

' (Renamed as
MEd-316)

| M.Ed-316

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY
RAJOURI (J&K)

Higher Education

Gender Studies

{
| (Renamed as |
| MLEd-317) ‘

l M.Ed-350
s wan il

e —

|
| Field Atachment
| Internship

] highlighting ihe importsnce of clesn “and 7;7“ i L
. environment (4 Marks) t

} ¢ [ach student will actively participate i the one 1
week environmental swareness workshop W be y
organized by the Depaniment under the mﬂﬂl '
supervision of the Head of the Depariment The | '
’ students  will  preseni  their  viewpeints' .
presentations regarding the environmental ssuss ' .
and problems (B Marky)

BOS has proposed the course code 1o be } i
| renamed as M.Ed-316 instead of 115 BOS also | .
proposed continuation of all the five units m the |

course without making any change. ¢

i

| BOS has proposed the course code 10 be .
renamed as M.Ed-317 instead of 316. BOS also

1
i
i
:
1

| proposed minor changes in Uit 1, 1 and
continuation of Unit [, IV,V.

Tty R {

]

| No change i
|

Course Curriculum for M.Ed 4" Semester (2019, 2020 & 2021)

Course Code

Course Title

Resolution

M.Ed-410

Educational Administration

and Management

BOS has proposed minor changes in Unit
continuation of Unmit 111, IV. BOS has alse
proposed the title of Unit 111 to be renamed as
“Communication in Educational
Administration and Management™ w i

e Communication. ;
Information and BOS has proposed continuation , ;i
Communication V and minor changes in Unit 11 \

Technologies (ICTs)




BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVE
RAJOURI (J&K)

Nl

Course Curriculum for M.Ed 3™ Semester (2018, 2019 & 2020)

Course Code Course Title Resolution :

BOS has proposed necessary modifications/

M.Ed-310 Educational Technology changes in Unit I, [T, 1T, 1V and V. ik i
‘ . BOS has proposed minor inclusion of a few sy
M.Ed-311 Educational Measurement topics in Unit I and few changes in Unit 11, 111 '
and Evaluation IV and V S
BOS has proposed the replacement of the 2
M.Ed-312 :S]Sd“es 2;;; Problems in course with one of the electives in the IV X
ndian Education Semester  entitled “Guidance  and S

Counselling” and proposed continuation of all

2
¥

the five units.

e T
BOS recommended Dissertation Work-11 in the third semester also. The breakup of the content,
components and credits in the Dissertation Work-11 shall be as:

M.Ed-313 Dissertation Work-11 BOS proposed development/procurenient of tools and
data collection and proposed that a weightage of 02
credits shall be given to the Dissertation Work-Il

SR AN B
Due to the introduction of Dissertation Work-

M.Ed-313
(Renamed as | Secondary Education 11, the BOS proposed change in course code as
M.Ed-314) M.Ed-314 - instead of M.Ed-313. B
proposed continuation of Unit L, 11, 1AY
recommended minor changes in Unit 111 ar
BOS also proposed change in the Title
V which reads as “Curriculum Evalua
Secondary Education” o AR
M.Ed-314 “1BOS has proposed the course co
(Renamed as | Environmental Education renarned as M.Ed-315. instead ©

| | M.Ed-315)




BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY
RAJOURI (J&K)

M.Ed-414 Guidance and Counselling | BOS has proposed shifting of this paper to =t |
Semester 3 as the core course and as such the
BOS proposed mtroduction ol new  course

entitled *Peace Education™,

QiR RECRINES - L8 [{ RIERMRELLEs s

M.Ed-413 Early Childhood Careand | No change -
Education

M.Ed-416 His]ur} and Problems of BOS has prnpnscd continuation of Unit 1, 11,

and V. BOS also proposed the title of the Unit
I w be renamed as  “Commissions,
committees  and  Reports  in - Pre-
3 Independence  Era™ instead of  “Main
= Recommendations of*, BOS further proposed
\ few changes n Unit IV,

——

Education in J&K

M.Ed-417 | Mental Health and | BON has proposed continuation of Unit 1,
| Education LIV, V and recommended minor changes in
Unitl1

electives for the students of Schools/Departments, other than thaose gﬁ |
Department of Education, under the Choice Based Credit System Scheme é?
University, the members unanimously proposed the following two courses: ;

]

BOS proposed continuation of all the five units
Edu-210 Higher Education without making any change in the course.
(Open Elective)

BOS proposed continuation of Unit 1, 111, \
|| Edu-215 Instructional Technology | recommended minor changes in Unit I and
| (Open Elective) R




BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH
RAJOURI (J&K)

{ T
1__M(;ourse Code Course Title ‘ Resolution :
] & 2
? M.Ed-210 | Sociological Perspectives of | BOS has proposed minor changes in Unit I. 1L, ok
B TR L 1, 1V and V. Lath
‘ | :
CMLEd211 | Teacher Education BOS has proposed necessary modifications!
R T RS SRR € .. ... . Unit 111, 1L IV and V ok
BOS has proposed the course 1o be renamed as ]
M.Ed-212 ‘ .-\\d\;m@d Educational “Statistics in Education and Psychology™
! ey instead of *Advanced Fducational Statisties™
i and recommended necessary changes n the
i Unit Titles/content of all the five units
! E
M.Ed-213 | Comparative Education and BOS has proposed continuation of Unit LIL V
| Curriculum Development and recommended inclusion of a few concepls
! in Unit 111. BOS also proposed that Unit IV
| be renamed as “Curriculum Development and
& Desien” instead of Curriculum Design™
All the BOS members unanimously recommended introduction of Dissertation work ﬁﬂ‘
second semester in order to develop the research aptitude among the studenls m
n work shall be introduced in &

effectively. The BOS as such resolved that Dissertatio
I and IV Semesters. The breakup of the content, components and credits

Dissertation work for the 2" Semester shall be as:

M.Ed-214 Dissertation Work-1 BOS has proposed preparation of research p

~




Course

Code

Semester |

M.Ed-110

M.Ed-111

M.Ed-112

M.Ed-113

Practicum

M.Ed-150

M.Ed-150

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

RAJOURI-185234 (J&K), INDIA

Theory/ Practical Courses

Education

Education

in India

Research

and Expository Writing)

1% Semester
Title Credit Internal
Marks

Value
Philosophical Perspectives  of 40
Psychological Perspectives  of 40
Development of Education System 40
Methodology of Educational 40
Self-Development (Communication 25
25

Computer Fundamentals and its

Application

' BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY

Course Structure for M. Ed (Two Year Programme)

External

Narks

60

60

60

60

25

50

Total
Marks

100

100

100

100

50

50



Course

Code

M.Ed-210

M.Ed-211

M.Ed-212

M.Ed-213

M.Ed-214

Course Structure for M. Ed

Semester-I|

Course Title

Core Courses

Sociological Perspectives of Education

Teacher Education

Advanced Educational Statistics

Comparative Education and Curriculum

Development

Dissertation Work

Credit Internal

Value Marks
4 40
4 40
4 40
4 40
2 50

External
Narks

60

60

60

60

Total
Marks

100

100

100

100

50

Choice Based Open Elective Course (Students are required to opt any one of the following

courses)

Math- 201

[ T-202

Comp-203

Bio- 204

Mathematical Tools for Real World

Soft Skill in Information Technology

Computer Applications and

Operations

Fundamentals of Biotechnology

4 40
4 40
4 40
4 40

60

60

60

60

100

100

100

100



Bot-205

Bot- 206

Zol-207

Arab-208

Eng-209

Edu-210

Eco-211

HT- 212

HT- 213

Mgt — 214

Mysteries of Green Plants

Botany in Rural Developments

Nutrition, Health & Hygiene

Fundamental of Arabic Language

Fundamentals if English

Higher Education

Principles of Banking

Basic of Tourism and Travel Agency

Tourism Recourses of J&K

Business Communication and Soft

Skills

Total

22

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

250

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

300

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

550



Course Structure for M.Ed

Semester-lll
Course Course Title Credit Internal | External | Total
Marks Narks Marks
Code Value
Core Courses
M.Ed-310 | Educational Technology 4 40 60 100
M.Ed-311 | Educational Measurement and 4 40 60 100
Evaluation
M.Ed-312 | Guidance and Counselling 4 40 60 100
M.Ed-313 | Dissertation Work-I1 2 50 X 50

Choice Based Complementary Elective Courses (Students are required to opt any
one of the following courses)

M.Ed-313 | Secondary Education 4 40 60 100

M.Ed-314 | Environmental Education 4 40 60 100

M.Ed-315 | Higher Education 4 40 60 100

M.Ed-316 | Gender Studies 4 40 60 100

Practicum

M.Ed-350 | Field Attachment/Internship 4 40 60 100
Total 22 250 300 550




Course Structure for M. Ed

Semester-1V
Course Course Title Credit | Internal | External | Total
Marks Narks Marks
Code Value
Core Courses
M.Ed-410 Educational Administration and 4 40 60 100
Management
M.Ed-411 Information and Communication 4 40 60 100
Technologies
M.Ed-412 Inclusive Education 4 40 60 100
M.Ed-413 Dissertation 4 50 50 100

Choice Based Complementary Elective Courses (Students are required to opt any one of

the following courses)

M.Ed-414 | Peace Education 4 40 60 100

M.Ed-415 | Early Childhood Care and Education 4 40 60 100

M.Ed-416 | History and Problems of Education in 4 40 60 100
J&K

M.Ed-417 | Mental Health and Education 4 40 60 100

Total 20 200 300 500




